



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3330]

**TUESDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

WRIT PETITION No. 27755/2024

BETWEEN:

Kum Mummadi Madhavai

...Petitioner

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.A.SRINIVASA RAO

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.CKR ASSOCIATES

2.GP FOR MEDICAL HEALTH FW

3.Tata Venkata Sridevi, Standing Counsel For Dr.NTR University of
Health Sciences

The Court made the following:

The 3rd respondent-College is hereby directed to return back all the
certificates to the petitioner herein on 03.03.2025 before this Court.

List the matter on 03.03.2025.

JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO