

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.27755 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	06.03.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri B. Parameswara Rao, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri A. Srinivasa Rao, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri P. Soma Raju, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Medical Health and Family Welfare (Respondent No.1), Smt. T. V. Sri Devi, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences (Respondent No.2) and Sri G. Siva Sai, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of M/s. CKR Associates, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.3. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks time to file better Affidavit. 3. List this matter on 24.03.2025. <u>GRKP, J</u> MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE