

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.27755 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
6.	09.04.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Parameshwar Rao, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri A. Srinivasa Rao , learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner; Sri P. Soma Raju, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Medical & Health and Sri S.V.S.S. Siva Ram, learned Counsel appearing for M/s. CKR Associates, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.3. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks short adjournment to serve a copy of better Affidavit filed on 18.03.2025. 3. List the matter on 28.04.2025. JKS GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--

