

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.27755 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	19.08.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file counter-affidavit. Meanwhile, respondent No.3/The Principal, Dr. Sudha Nageswara Rao Institute of Dental Sciences, Chinna Avutapalli, Gannavaram is directed to return all the original certificates to the petitioner, which are furnished by her at the time of joining the BDS Course in the aforesaid college, forthwith. List the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> DNB	